The amount of security shall be Two Thousand 
D )1Iars ($2,000). 

The estimate of the work to be done as set 
forth in the specifications is as follows: 

About lour thousand nine hundred and sixty-
or e (4,961) miles of automobile service for 
seven-passenger cars. 

About twenty-five thousand (25,000) miles of 
automobile service for five-passenger cars. 

About three hundred and seventeen (317) 
hcurs of stoppage for seven-passenger cars; 

About eighteen hundred and forty-two (1,842) 
hours of stoppage for five-passenger cars. 

Bidders must state in their estimates a price 
per mile of automobile service for a seven-
passenger car; a price per mile for automobile